'MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE |
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF PUBLIC UTILITIES #28331
COMMISSION DOCKET HP14-001, IN THE
‘ Certificate of Service
TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE, LP

FOR AN ORDER ACCEPTING CERTIFICATION

OF PERMIT ISSUED IN DOCKET HP 09-001 TO

CONSTRUCT THE KEYSTONE XI. PIPELINE

The undersigned counsel for South Dakota Public Utilities Commission does
hereby certify that he served copies of South Dakota Public Utilities Commission's
Appellee's Brief, Appendix and Certificate of Service, via email in PDF format, upon the

following:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave. '

Pierre, SD 57501 -

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Mr. James E. Moore

Attorney

‘Woods, Fuller, Shultz and Smith P.C.
PO Box 5027

Sioux Falls, SD 57117

james.moore@woodsfuller.com

Mr. William G. Taylor
Attbrney

Taylor Law Firm

2921 E. 57th St. #10

" Sioux Falls, SD 57108 ,
bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com



Mr. James P. White

Attorney

TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP
Ste. 225

1250 Eye St., NW

Washington, DC 20005

jim p white@transcanada.com

Ms. Tracey Zephier '
Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP
Ste. 101

520 Kansas City St.

Rapid City, SD 57701

tzephier@ndnlaw.com

Mr. Bruce Ellison
Attorney

Dakota Rural Action
PO Box 2508

Rapid City, SD 57701
belli4law@aol.com

Mr. Robin S. Martinez

The Martinez Law Firm, LLC
Ste. 240

1150 Grand Blvd.

Kansas City, MO 64106

robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net

Ms. Thomasina Real Bird
Attorney

Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP
1900 Plaza Dr.

Louisville, CO 80027

trealbird@ndnlaw.com

Ms. Jennifer S. Baker

Attorney

Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP
1900 Plaza Dr.

Louisville, CO 80027
Jbaker@ndnlaw.com




e

Mr. Robert Gough
PO Box 25
Rosebud, SD 57570

gough.bob@gmail.com

th |
Dated this 2% day of MV(’M@I’, 2017

e e Lhecct

Adam P. de Hueck

Special Assistant Attorney General
500 East Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Ph. (605) 773-3201
adam.dehueck(@state.sd.us




